
Hay
Markets

New Holland Hay
New Holland Sales Stables

MondaysJuly 12
Report supplied by auction

104 loads; marketlower than last
week on all hay and com and
steady on straw.

Alfalfa, Choice none on sale;
first cutting medium quality 75.00-
111.00; Mixed choice 90.00-115.00;
medium 70.00-90.00; few loads rain
damaged or moldy 60,00-70.00;
Timothy choice 85.00-96.00;
medium 75.00-85.00; Straw 68.00-
78.00; Grass hay 55.00-75.00, one
load at 93.00; Clover 75.00-93.00;
Ear Com 85.00-90.00; Oats 2.05-2.75
bu.

Good’s Hay
Leola, Pa.

Wednesday, July 14
Report supplied by auction

53 loads.
Mixed 50.00-120.00; Clover 72.00-

95.00; Com 57.00-101.00; Straw
62.00-77.00; Timothy 59.00-117.00;
one Alfalfa 120.00; one Oats 2.00 bu.

Leinbach’s Hay
Shippensburg, Pa.
Tuesday, July 14

Report supplied by auction
7 loads.
Alfalfa 80.00-113.00; Mixed 80.00;

Straw 62.50-68.00.

New Wilmington Hay
New Wilmington, Pa.

Friday, July2
Report supplied by PDA

13 loads hay and 2 loads straw.
Mixed hay 62.00-80.00; Timothy

hay 69.00-86.00; Clover, 2 loads
73.00 and 76.00; Straw 71.00 and
79.00; Ear Corn, 11 loads 71.00-
80.00; Oats, 2 loads $2.55 and $2.70
per bushel.

Regional Hay
Friday, July9

Report supplied byPDA
I Ail hay No. 2 and better, prices

paid by the dealers at the farm and
per ton. )

Hay and Straw mostly steady.
Alfalfa 80.00-100.00,; Mixed hay

65.00- Timothy hay 60.00-
80.00; Straw 35.00-50.00; Mulch
25.00-

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata, Pa.
Friday, July 9

Report supplied by PDA
57 Loads hay and 15 loadsstraw.
Alfalfa 71.00-101; Mixed hay

50.00-105.00, mostly 55.00-91.00;
Timothy hay 88.00-101.00; Clover,
one load at 95.00; Orchard Grass,
one load at 75.00; Straw 58.00-75.00,
one load at 80.00; Ear Com, 18
loads 88.00-96.00; Oats, one load,
$2.00per bushel.

BelleviHeHay
Belleville, Pa.

Wednesday, July 7
Report supplied byPDA

7 loads hay.
Mixed hay 76.00-94.00; Timothy

hay 75.0080.00.

Pa. Grain
Tuesday, July6

Report suppliedby PDA
Compared with last Tuesday's

market for Southeastern, Central
and South Central Pa.: Corn
steady to 5 cents higher. Wheat
steady to weak-harvest is un-
derway in southern counties.
Barley unevely steady. Oats
steady to weak. Ear Corn to $4
higher.

Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (AH prices per bushel, ex-
cept Ear Com per ton.)

SoutheasternPa.
Cora No. 2-y range 2.80-3.05,few

reported down to 2.70, average
2.88, New Crop 2.55-2.58; Wheat
No. 2range 2.95-3.25, average 3.15;
Barley No. 3 range 1.75-2.00,
average 1.87; Oats No. 2 range
1.90-2.15, average 2.02; Soybeans
No. 1 New Crop 5.70-6.00;
-1-Buckwheat New Crop 10.55; Ear
Com range 75.00-85.00, average
80.20.

Central Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.70-2.95,

average 2.81; Wheat No. 2 range
2.90-3.25, average 3.01; Barley No.
3 range 1.75-2.00, few reported 2.20,
average 1.95; Oats No. 2 range
1.60-2,10, average 1.85; Ear Corn
range 70.00-78.00, average 74.64.

South Central Pa.
Corn No. 2-yrange 2.55-2.70, few

reported 2.81, average 2.66; Wheat
No. 2 range 2.85-3.00, few reported
3.20, average 2.96; Barley No. 3
range 1.80-2.00, average 1.89; Oats
No. 2range 1.80-2.10, average 1.94;
Ear Corn range 70.00-78.00,
average 72.50.

SoutheasternCentral &

South Central Summary
Corn No. 2-y range 2.65-3.00,

average 2.82; Wheat No. 2 range
mostly 2.90-3.25, average 3.07;
Barley No. 3 range 1.75-2.00,
average 1.90; Oats No. 2 range
1.70-2.10, average 1.93; Ear Corn
70.00-85.00, average 76.48.

WesternPa.
Corn No. 2-y range 2.50-2.70, few

Livestock morket and auction news
reported 2.90, average 2.64; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.00-3.06, average 3.01;
Barley No. 3 range 1.70-2.05,
average 1.92; Oats No. 2 range
2.00-2.10, average 2.05; Ear Corn
range 70.00-74.00, average 72.00.

90-150 lbs. 72.50-132.50.
HOGS425: US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.

barrows & gilts 63.25-67.25, No. 1-3
200-240 lbs. 62.5053.25, No. 2-3 200-
260 lbs. 60.2552.50, No. 24 200-270
lbs. 58.2550.25, No. 1-3 170-185 lbs.
53.50-55.50. US No. 1-3 450500 lbs.
sows 53.50-55.25,No. 2-3300450 lbs.
51.60-53.50.

FEEDER PIGS 66: US No. .1-3
2540 lbs. feeder pigs 35.50-50.50per
head. No. 1-3 4050 lbs. 50.50-32.50
per head.

SHEEP 16: Utility 5050 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 48.5052.50.
Slaughter ewes 15.00-22.50.
GOATS 20:17.0051.00per head.

Morrison Cove
Auction

Martinsbarg,PA
Monday, July 12

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE 277: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 66.0057.10,
Choice 64.50-66.10,G00d60.2552.50,
Standard 56.50-60.25, Utility 48.50-
56.50, Choice slaughter heifers
62.50- Good 57.50-61.50,
Standard 52.5058.50, Utility 48.50-
56.50, Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.5050.25, Cutters
42.50- Canner & Low Cutter
37.5041.50, Shells down to 28.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 58.50-
60.25, Good 56.5058.25, Standard
50.2554.50, Utility 48.5050.25. Yield
Grade HI slaughter bulls 56.50-
58.25; yield grade H'l 50.2554.50.
Choice feeder steers 58.50-60.25,
Good 50.5058.50, Medium 46.50-
52.50; Good feeder heifers 52.50-
58.50, Medium 45.5052.50; Good
feeder bulls 52.50-57.50, Medium
45.00-51.50.

CALVES 364: Prune vealers
92.50- Choice 86.50-91.50,
Good 72.50-84.50, Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 65.00-72.50, 90-110 lbs:
60.5055.25, 70-90 lbs. 40.0050.50.
Farm calves, holstem bulls 90-130
lbs. 82.50-101.00; holstem heifers

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 10

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 58.0054.00; 500-
700 lbs. 56.50-02.50; 700-1000 lbs.
58.25-02.50; Holstein 300-1000 lbs.
50.00- Feeder Bulls: M&L-l
300-500 lbs. 55.0000.00; 500700 lbs.
55.5000.50; 7001000 lbs. 48.5053.50.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 48.0051.00;
500700 lbs. 41.0044.00; 7001000 lbs.
45.00- Heifers: M&L-l 300500
lbs. 47.50-55.00; 500700 lbs. 49.50
53.00; 700800 lbs. 50.0052.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 44.00-46.00. Stock .Cows: /
Beef 350.00500.00; Baby Calves

'

40.0090.00mostly 50.0070.00.
SLAUGHTERCOWS: 2.00 lower.

Utility & Commercial 2-4 37.00

Valley livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, July 12

44.75; (Janner & Cutters 1-3 30.00-
38.50.

SLAUGHTERBULLS 1 & 245.00-
54.00.

LAMBS: 1.00 lower High Choice
& Prime 58.25; Choice 50.25;
Slaughter Ewes 14.50-20.25.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 60.00;
Sows 1-350.00-57.00; boars46.50.

VEAL; Choice & Prime 60.00-
68.00; G00d52.00-60.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice52.00-58.00.

Report supplied by auction -

Total No. of Head 512. Hay 53;00-
60.00perton.

Holstein Hfr. Calves to 90.00;
Veal Calves to 89.00; Vealer Bull
Calves 80.00-103.00; Slaughter
Calves 62.00-70.00; Grassers &

Feeders 34.0668.00; Lambs 52.00-
60.00; Sheep 18.00-29.50; Hogs, 200-
250 lbs. 54.0061.50; Sows -46.00-
53.00; Boars 41.0048.50; Pigs 18.00-
30.00; Heifers 44.00-51.25; Steers
medium 42.0049.50; Steers feeder
38.00-58.50; Bulls 43.00-53.00; Cows,
utility 43.0045.75; Cows, fat 42.00-
45.00; Cows, medium 38.0040.00;
Cows, poor or small 32.00-36.00;
Horses small to 360.00; Goats 12.00-''
45.00.

Cattle Market real good. Calf
Market higher. Remarks: Vealer
bull calves higher.

Mount Joy,Pa. 17552

REGISTERED HOLSTEIN COWS AND
HEIFERS
ROUND OAK RAG APPLE ELEVATION, 83
pts. 3rd calf due 8/15/82 to S-W-D Valiant. 2-1,
341.16.436.632.3.8.
WHIRLHILL KINGPIN, 82 pts. Fresh 5/27/82
milking 75lbs.
WILLOW-FARM ROCKMAN IVANHOE, 2nd
calf due 8/25/82 to New Hope. 2-2, 294, 12,186,
543,4.5.
WHIRLHILLKINGPIN, 82 pts. due 8/27/82 to
Sweet-Haven Tradition. 6-3,282,15,440,598,3.9.
HILLHAVEN STANDOUT JOB, 3rd calf due
7/15/82 to S-W-D Valiant. 34, 329, 18,721, 727,
3.9.
LETTERS BURKGOV TRUMP, Ist calf due
8/13/82 to Board Chairman. Dam Gay Ideal -

2nd damWhirlhillKingpin.
HILLHAVEN STANDOUT JOB, Ist calf due
7/15/82 toDunwood ChiefDelta-ET.
SHARDALE ARLINDA CHIEF JEMINI, Ist
calf dueSept.
VALLEY-POND IVAN STARDAN, Ist calf due
11/14/82.
REGISTERED HOLSTEIN BULLS
STRAIGHT-PINE ELEVATION PETE, bom
3/24/81. Dam Ex 90 WhirlhillKingpin 3-6, 368,
21,373, 962, 4.5. 2nd dam Ex 90 Haysen High
Hope.
GLEN-VALLEY STAR, born 3/3/81. Dam Ex
91 2E Elevation 5-1, 365, 24,069, 880, 3.7. 2nd
Dam Ex 90Kingpin 9-5,305,19,878,729,3.5
GIL-TEX-B MILKMASTER-TWIN, born
11/19/81. Dam VG 85 Elevation 3-3,305, 17,461,
567, 3.3. 2nd Dam VG 87 Charmcross 6-5, 365,
22.014.845.3.8.

Transportationand financing available.
STEVE KELLER 808KELLER
717-653-2284 717-653-1523

Office: 717-653-4851


